FO	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT	
Ru	le 33
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	ALEC JACK HEFFERNAN
Date of death:	26/09/2020
Last known residential address of deceased:	I Whitefoord Parade, Dodges Ferry, Tasmania
Address in Will:	I Whitefoord Parade, Dodges Ferry, Tasmania
Date of Will:	09/04/2013 pursuant to an Order dated 11/05/2023
Executor named in Will:	Instituted: JULIE LOUISE PAYNE (in the Will called JULIE ANNE PAYNE (HEFFERNAN)) Instituted: ROBERT CRAIG MCLOUGHLIN (in the Will called ROBERT CRAIG MCLOUGHLIN (HEFFERNAN))
Full name of applicant:	JULIE LOUISE PAYNE (in the Will called JULIE ANNE PAYNE (HEFFERNAN))
Address of applicant:	18 Coolabah Crescent, Glenmore Park, New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
Full name of applicant Address of applicant:	ROBERT CRAIG MCLOUGHLIN (in the Will called ROBERT CRAIG MCLOUGHLIN (HEFFERNAN))
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	15 Cherry Road, Trevallyn, Tasmania
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Child McMullen Lawyers

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Alec Jack Heffernan McMullen Lawyers PO Box 416 Rosny Park TAS 7018

(03) 6234 4231 office@mcmullenlawyers.com.au Alison Louise Wiss Address for service:

First Floor, 2 Bayfield Street, Rosny Park Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 09/04/2013 pursuant to an Order dated 11/05/2023

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.